



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

- 1 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 264 OF 2026
- 2 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2026
- 3 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2026
- 4 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 267 OF 2026

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondent/s, returnable on 10th April, 2026.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice for Respondent-State.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]