



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 264 OF 2026

Prahalad Baburao Jadhav

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra And Anr.

...

Mr. Dhavalsinh Patil i/by Mr. Ranjeet Patil, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for the respondents-State.

Mr. Mahesh B. Chavan (P.I.), [I.O.], Ichalkaranji Police Station,
present.

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Liberty to place on record a complete copy of charge-sheet.
2. Stand over to 4th May, 2026.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]