



2026:BHC-KOL:3984

Board Sr.No.:-14

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 264 OF 2026

Prahalad Baburao Jadhav .....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....RESPONDENT

RANJEET PATIL FOR APPLICANT

DR. A. A. TAKALKAR, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN  
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 4th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**