



2026:BHC-KOL:3984

Board Sr.No.:-38

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 264 OF 2026

Prahalad Baburao JadhavAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MEHROZ ASHRAF
KHAN PATHAN J**

DATE : 8th June, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 09/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)